PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sartell Water Controls, Inc.	10/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sartell Valves, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Riverside Avenue North	
City:	Sartell	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56377	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10993437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhouse@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pauly, DeVries Smith & Deffner, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street Address Line 2: Suite 3000, Plaza VII

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 171.0003US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Pauly

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeDoc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021385 FRAME: 0378

500620638

\$40.00

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SARTELL WATER CONTROLS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SARTELL WATER CONTROLS, INC." TO "SARTELL VALVES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 7:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3892101 8100 071104043

RECORDED: 08/14/2008



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6065625

DATE: 10-11-07

PATENT REEL: 021385 FRAME: 0379